
4th 100

Fund Department Appropriations Qtr Expenditures YTD Expenditures Balance % Used

 1000 
 
210 City Council              406,077                86,419              349,851                  56,226 86 % 
220 Mayor              595,582              161,151              580,883                  14,699 98.% 
221 Human Resource              441,349              144,172              401,587                  39,762 91.% 
223 City Clerk              512,119              146,033              507,352                    4,767 99.% 
224 IT           1,516,686              311,169           1,552,385                (35,699) 102.% 
230 Muni Court           1,651,308              502,357           1,576,269                  75,039 95.% 
240 Finance           1,325,149              302,941           1,279,359                  45,790 97.% 
245 Centralized Services              299,636                83,543              265,134                  34,502 88.% 
246 Facility Maintenance              810,439              237,235              752,112                  58,327 93.% 
250 Development Services           2,582,287              548,332           2,391,690                190,597 93.% 
255 Housing & Community Development              842,580              151,671              847,493                  (4,913) 101.% 
270 Attorney           1,681,305              490,125           1,615,983                  65,322 96.% 
290 Police         17,028,362           4,686,039         16,190,887                837,475 95.% 
300 Fire         14,891,498           3,922,115         14,425,337                466,161 97.% 
321 Fleet Maintenance           1,038,440              287,628              990,513                  47,927 95.% 
340 Cemetery              754,827              206,908              627,039                127,788 83.% 
390 Non-Departmental           7,895,874           3,815,982           8,916,394           (1,020,520) 113.%

  Subtotal         54,273,518         16,083,818         53,270,267             1,003,251 98.%

 1211              274,959                         -                  4,067                270,892 1.%
 1212              332,360                14,315                24,705                307,655 7.%
 1216              949,026                36,509              296,483                652,543 31.%
 1217                47,179                  9,819                47,179                           0 100%
 1219              800,198              150,664              800,198                        (0) 100%
 1221              656,036              169,120              496,974                159,062 76.%
 1241                  2,500                     199                     199                    2,301 8.%
 1242              146,216                62,416              139,091                    7,125 95.%
 1243                     500                         -                     159                       341 32.%
 1251                15,000                         -                         -                  15,000 -%
 1265              201,924                28,718                38,718                163,206 19.%
 1396                62,439                         -                         -                  62,439 -%
 1397                         -                         -                         -                            - -%

Subtotal           3,488,337              471,760           1,847,773             1,640,564 53.%
Total General Fund         57,761,855         16,555,578         55,118,040             2,643,815 95.%

 2000         13,623,175           5,615,870         11,117,609             2,505,566 82.%
 2250              643,208              149,115              534,796                108,412 83.%
 2394           1,985,723              651,225           1,985,723                        (0) 100%
 2512           6,673,651           2,207,122           6,673,651                           0 100%
 2513           5,973,856           2,065,046           5,716,110                257,746 96.%
 2955           1,307,223              488,091           1,101,608                205,615 84.%

 3000           2,912,708           2,149,490           2,878,954                  33,754 99.%

 4000           8,517,341           2,331,684           6,442,849             2,074,492 76.%

 5020              191,373              190,673              191,373                        (0) 100%

 5210         20,296,247      (12,832,258)         20,296,247                        (0) 100%

 5311         10,763,803           5,038,989         10,763,803                           0 100%
 5315                15,000                         -                         -                  15,000 -%
 5325              540,000           (188,603)                         -                540,000 -%

 5450              403,995                20,468              170,033                233,962 42.%

 5711           1,835,330              988,425           1,835,330                        (0) 100%

 6050           7,503,477           1,080,193           6,193,249             1,310,228 83.%

 7370           2,945,529              593,057           2,757,681                187,848 94.%
MPC              757,089           (218,040)              243,525                513,564 32.%

 7380              415,000              160,000              415,000                            - 100%
 7381           1,139,805                         -                         -             1,139,805 -%

          9,519,766           3,339,157           5,737,264             3,782,502 60 %
        13,220,966           4,106,178           9,721,644             3,499,322 74 %
          8,509,388           4,136,279           8,162,200                347,188 96 %
          2,692,937           2,223,581           2,328,576                364,361 86 %
             267,619                68,993              138,992                128,627 52 %
          3,900,503           1,251,207           3,013,169                887,334 77 %

                         -                  7,374                37,224                (37,224) -%
Subtotal       126,554,712         25,623,318       108,456,609           18,098,103 86.%

      184,316,567         42,178,896       163,574,649           20,741,918 89.%
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